## 508793891 10/02/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI535963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kayne Senior Credit III Loanco, LLC, as Administrative Agent	06/26/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Spinrite Inc.	
Street Address:	320 Livingstone Avenue South	
City:	Listowell	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N4W 3H3	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	11093962	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027568087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027568392

**Email:** eatkins@mwe.com,kdelcoure@mwe.com

**Correspondent Name:** Eleanor B. Atkins

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 500 N. Capitol Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-1531

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087101-0450
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAYLE DELCOURE
SIGNATURE:	GAYLE DELCOURE
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2024

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4. Patent Release re payoff (Spinrite) (6-26-24)#page1.tiff source=4. Patent Release re payoff (Spinrite) (6-26-24)#page2.tiff source=4. Patent Release re payoff (Spinrite) (6-26-24)#page3.tiff

PATENT 508793891 REEL: 068773 FRAME: 0789

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 26th day of June, 2024, by KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT III LOANCO, LLC, as

administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of SPINRITE INC., a Canada corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Second Lien Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2018, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

June 27, 2018 at Reel/Frame 046217/0812.

[Signature Page Follows]

4874-8313-3048 v.4

8888.001

PATENT REEL: 068773 FRAME: 0790 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

**KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT III LOANCO, LLC**, as Agent

By: Kennelt B. Konnel
Name: Ken Leonard

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents

PATENT REEL: 068773 FRAME: 0791

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **Patents**

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	DATE
System, method, and material for encouraging	11093962	8/17/21
study or mastery of a fibre art skill		

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 10/02/2024** 

PATENT REEL: 068773 FRAME: 0792